

**Player Registration Terms & Conditions** 

Version 1.0 June 2019

Payment of the annual fee entitles the player and their immediate family to become members of Brentwood Youth AFC and Brentwood Girls AFC (The Club) and are therefore bound by the Club's rules and codes of conduct which are available to read on The Club's website.

A player will only be registered to play for Brentwood Youth AFC or Brentwood Girls AFC once the Club Annual Membership Fee has been paid. The fee is non-refundable.

The standard method for paying the Club Annual Membership Fee will be via debit/credit card payment using the Club Website Registration portal.

## Refunds

Refunds will only be issued if the child is withdrawn before the start of the event for activities and before the start of the season for memberships. No refunds will be issued after this deadline. All refunds will be made by online bank transfer and made payable to the person who originally paid for the item.

All football playing kit remains the property of Brentwood Youth AFC and Brentwood Girls AFC and should be returned on leaving the Club.

The normal communication method from the Club to members will be via email. Email addresses collected by the Club will not be passed to any external agencies.

## **Changes to Terms & Conditions**

We reserve the right to make changes to the terms and conditions at any time by posting them on the club website. Your continued use of this website after any change has been made will be deemed as acceptance of the changed terms and conditions.

## for and on behalf Brentwood Youth AFC and Brentwood Girls AFC